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COURSE RECORD 0:48.811 BY JIM MILLER IN A MILLER IN 2002

CLASS

SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING S
IMPROVED TOURING E
A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

GT-LITE

FORMULA CONTINENTAL
CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD
FORMULA VEE
FORMULA 500
FORMULA SUPER V
FORMULA ATLANTIC
SPEC RACER

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER

D SPORTS RACER
SPORT TRUCK

RALLY

AMERICAN SEDAN
SOLO V

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2
HISTORIC 3

GT PINTO

STREET MOD

SUPER STREET MOD
INEX

SPEC MIATA

TOURING 2

STU

SPO

TIME
65.573
66.634
63.836
62.414
62.542
65.239
65.140
65.236
56.468
60.191
60.335
62.948
63.817
59.730
62.828
60.949
61.836
63.707
64.480
55.447
54.600
60.715
59.308
65.152
64.900
53.514
57.438
56.587
62.185
59.857
58.520
52.990
63.177
54.871
55.272
57.212
72.467
62.979
61.083
57.996
48.811
51.722
52.419
62.323
70.790
67.630
61.448
62.643
57.153
65.437
54.781
59.840
59.370
65.163
63.886
63.819
61.002

NAME

MICHAEL NOLL
GENE BROWN
MIKE ANCAS

CHANNING W SOUTHER IROC CAMARO

MIKE ANCAS
STEVE DETURCK
DAVID YEAGER
JIM SLECHTA
WILLIAM MILLER
JON VALENTINE
MIKE LASCOSKIE
TERRY ZECHMAN
MIKE ANCAS

STEVE LEWIS FORD

DAVE YEAGER
MIKE ANCAS
MIKE ANCAS

JOE WHITELEY
GEOFF CRAIG
KERRY HITT
MERLIN MILLER
MIKE ANCAS
MIKE ANCAS
WILLIAM SEKELLA
CARL HINDMAN
BARRY GRIFFITH
JON MOYER
HENRY KOWALSKI
DAVID FILLMAN
CHRIS BERNS
TED KLAUS
DARRYL DANKO
PATRICIA ENZMAN
JAMES OSWALD
KURT EIKENBERG
JOE RAUSA
GREG HEALEY
HUGO VAN GEEM
JIM CHERNAVGE

2009 PAGODA HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CAR
MITSUBISHI
MAZDA MIATA
NEON

NEON

VW GTI

VW SCIROCCO
NISSAN 200ZX
AUDI S4
CORVETTE
CORVETTE
HONDA CRX SI
DODGE NEON
MACH 1

VW RABBIT
DODGE NEON
HONDA CRX
AH SPRITE
FIAT X1/9
CHEVY
SUNBEAM TIGER
DODGE NEON
HONDA CIVIC
HONDA CIVIC
VW SCIROCCO
SWIFT

VAN DIEMAN
REYNARD
BOBSY VEGA
ZINK
WHEELER
SWIFT

SCCA SPEC RACER

VIPER

Prince PRO1
CHEETAH SR-1
DODGE PICKUP
TOYOTA
MUSTANG

ROBERT OSWALD JR VIPER

JIM MILLER
JERRY KIEFT
DARRYL DANKO
JOHN HAMILTON
JOHN HAMILTON
DAVID FILLMAN
JIM OSWALD
RICHARD GOOD

ROBERT D’AMORE

CRAIG DANKS
JEREMY DEITZEL
JEFF FAZIO

PAUL LEVENGOOD

DON NEWCOMER

JAMES BIANCO JR

JOHN TORHAN
GORDON WISE

MILLER

MAZDA BANDIT
LOLA T8900
VOLVO

VOLVO

BOBSY

VW BUG
TRIUMPH TR6
MCKEE MKS8
PINTO
MITSUBISHI EVO
TOYOTA MR2
LEGEND

MIATA

SUBARU STI
PROSCHE 944
MAZDA RX-7

YEAR
1993
2009
2005
1991
2005
2008
2009
2008
2008
1993
2008
1995
2006
2008
2002
2008
2007
1991
2009
1992
2002
2009
2003
1997
2007
2002
1991
1991
1993
1990
2005
2001
1991
2004
2007
2009
1990
1991
2009
2009
2002
1997
2007
2001
1995
1996
2008
2009
2008
1998
2009
2005
2004
2005
2007
2009
2009



Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Results, #3 - 2009 Pagoda Hillclimb

Total Registered: 85, with Times: 85

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm | csp| 881|Bill Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 66.377 65.528 65.453 64.973
65.067 65.508 64.973 -
e
2Tm | csp| 888|Carl Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 68.619 68.049 67.147 67.147
68.355 68.532 67.315 2.174
68.454 68.248 67.633
| e e e I
3m | csp| 103 | George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 73.304 70.374 69.453 67.894
68.609 68.927 68.736 0.747
67.981 67.894 83.546
| e e e
4m | csp| 86 |Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 69.132 68.672 68.157 67.992
68.526 67.992 0.098
———
5m | csp| 177 |Kirt Weidner 90 Mazda Rx-7 72.678 70.914 69.452 69.285
70.154 70.771 70.032 1.293
69.285 69.575 70.256
- _____________________________.__________________________._____________________|
'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm | esp| 341|Steve Lewis 04 Mustang 63.148 61.211 60.798 60.229
60.862 62.066 60.229 -

60.603 60.259 60.498
.|
2m | esp 1| Nancy Lewis 04 Mustang 77.853 71.871 70.875 67.772
67.857 73.180 70.728 7.543

71.145 67.772 68.921

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | fsp|m217 | Chris Mower 97 Dodge Neon 75.090 70.706 69.260 67.369
68.265 67.893 67.369 -
67.951

2m | fsp| 24|Richard Shortuse VW GTi 81.807 78.814 76.169 72.719
73.417 74.544 72.981 5.350
72.719 76.755 75.619

'Showroom Stock B' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | ssb| 50|Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 73.404 68.593 68.196 66.634R
67.212 67.054 67.876 -
66.634

2m | ssb| 47|Randall Hartinger 03 Cooper S Mini 79.125 74.835 75.098 72.861
74.764 77.059 75.027 6.227
74.891 74.632 72.861

'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | ssc| 75|Donald DeHart 96 Dodge Neon 77.850 75.085 76.870 71.517
74.489 74.907 73.646 -
72.247 71.517 78.316

2m | ssc| 17|David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 74.691 73.284 71.570

71.570




72.188

72.378

72.170

0.053

72.316

72.238

71.807

s

'Super Production

O' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1

Times

‘Super Touring U' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | stu| 16 |John Torhan 90 Porsche 944 64.823 65.360 63.819 63.819
65.832 64.636 64.580 -
65.499 64.384

Best

1Tm

spo

16a | Gordon Wise

93 Mazda RX-7

62.238

61.002

65.065

61.002

Cs

'E Production’ - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | ep| 62|David Miller 62 Triumph Tr4 66.759 64.131 63.217 62.502
63.167 63.981 63.773 -
63.583 63.534 62.502

2m ep| 46 |Paul Behofist 70 Porsche 914-6 82.308 74.948 70.861 64.936
69.945 74.501 70.364 2.434
67.166 66.593 64.936

'F Production' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm fp| 68| Tim Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 73.284 72.250 70.704 68.458
70.372 68.458 69.619 -
69.096 69.827

s

'H Production' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | hp| 190 | Geoff Craig 80 Fiat X 1/9 66.809 65.894 66.208 64.480
65.588 64.970 64.613 -
64.480 64.496 64.891

2m hp| 13|Richard Kase 67 MGB GT 75.913 72.658 72.090 70.424
70.424 72.036 71.454 5.944
71.523

=

'GT-2' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | gt2| 28|Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 58.496 56.142 55.177 55.013
55.425 56.663 56.379 -
55.194 55.013 55.682

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | gt3| 156 | Mike Ancas 95 Dodge Neon 65.940 62.114 97.028 60.715
61.322 61.967 60.715 -
61.056

2m | gt3| 236 |Joe Specht 83 VW GTI 68.113 64.122 68.225 63.397
63.397 65.168 64.033 2.682
63.500 63.699 66.848

3m | gt3| 57 |Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 79.313 77.257 72.231 70.027
72.542 71.358 70.027 6.630
72.982 70.630 70.338

'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | gtl| 196 [ William Sekella Honda Civic 80.269 76.323 74.452 66.609
75.153 67.617 66.609 -
128.199+dnf | 67.560 66.935




2m gtl| 961 | Daniel Frasier Honda Civic 81.905 79.338 77.799 67.597
78.605 69.142 69.020 0.988
68.682 68.780 67.597
- ________________________________________________________.___________________|
3m gtl| 43| Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5 75.837 72.595 71.941 71.941
71.967 4.344
e e —————— Y — — ——  — e — —— ————— e ———————————— I —.
'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm as| 97|Jim Chernavge 95 Mustang 68.971 67.408 65.084 61.083R
65.427 63.874 63.543 -
62.692 62.540 61.083
| e e e
2Tm as 6 | Dave Miller 91 Chevy Camaro 80.339 63.880 63.055 61.743
64.555 63.181 61.743 0.660
62.208
. __________________________________________________________________. .|
3m as| 30]Steve Tumolo jr. 85 Ford Mustang 69.750 67.641 65.887 65.375
68.612 67.217 66.251 3.632
65.588 65.375
| e e
'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm ita| 193 |Kendrick Giambattista |95 Dodge Neon ACR 67.461 64.828 63.481 62.667
62.732 65.903 63.949 -
62.667 63.191 62.952
| e e e
2Tm ita| 44 |Michael Crocker 95 Dodge Neon ACR 66.693 64.396 63.763 63.763
63.917 67.727 64.852 1.096
65.222 64.300
. __________________________________________________________________. .|
3m ita| 168 | Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic 69.474 67.434 65.533 65.096
67.358 66.991 65.485 1.333
65.342 65.495 65.096
| e e e
4m ita| 411 | Carl Hindman 88 Volkswagon Scirocco 69.910 65.992 70.520 65.149
66.525 66.623 65.516 0.053
65.782 65.149 66.353
s ———— ——————"\\ .- . —— |
'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm | itb| 84 |Steve DeTurck 84 Volkswagon GTI 71.345 67.199 70.960 65.651
66.512 69.187 67.010 -
66.738 65.651 65.669
. __________________________________________________________________. .|
2Tm itb| 37| Kye Maciejcyk VW 78.879 72.567 73.494 68.735
72.030 72.721 70.935 3.084
69.392 68.735 69.707
| e e e
3m itb| 130 |Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 74.527 71.812 72.183 71.081
71.081 73.610 72.368 2.346
71.375 72.089 71.153
s ———\ —""—"—"""——''\ . - —————— |
4m itb| 36| Donald Zaroda 88 Mustang 74.256 77.177 73.489 73.489
73.820 2.408

‘Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm itc 7 | David Yeager 76 VW Scirocco 68.889 66.617 66.163 65.140R
65.140 67.351 65.741 -
66.087 66.265
2m itc| 51|Wendy Kuhn 77 VW Rabbit 81.970 78.215 79.992

78.215




82.992

13.075

'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm its| 03| Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX-7 72.883 69.422 68.255 66.939
68.346 68.926 68.396 -
66.939 67.744 159.779+dnf

2m its| 113 |Mark Childs Pontiac Fiero 93.375 75.117 73.503 73.215
73.215 74.391 76.112 6.276
73.986 73.430

'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm ite| 336 | Dave Gray 85 Corvette Coupe 80.015 73.723 71.908 68.505
73.918 69.584 68.505 -

‘Inex (Legends)' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm [inex| 60 |Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing Thunder Roadste | 67.038 65.371 62.834 61.538
62.276 63.501 62.119 -
61.538 4.695+dnf 62.384

2m |inex| 45]|William Kotyk 37 Ford Legend 73.843 71.397 69.474 66.076
68.472 68.062 68.018 4.538
66.460 66.076 67.417

'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm | csr| 15]Paul Levengood 89 Toyota World Sport 70.276 62.324 62.568 59.723
61.370 64.823 61.567 -
61.148 61.379 59.723
'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm | dsr| 23]|Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 72.377 61.622 59.388 57.212F|2
59.071 64.684 59.500 -
59.498 59.332 57.212

'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm fc| 191 [ Jason Keffer 82 Sparon 59.123 42.347+dnf [55.501 55.188
56.160 55.366 55.405 -
55.635 55.188
e e . T T . ——— ———
2Tm fc| 66|K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger 65.721 66.033 59.497 57.475
57.475 58.445 60.397 2.287
57.638 57.778 59.123
- ss-aassasasaa=asaasaaauaaaaaaaaa=
3m fc| 92[John Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 65.410 60.689 59.928 59.125
59.666 63.353 60.651 1.650
60.798 59.125
| e
4m fc| 91|Jack Danko 95 Van Deiman 64.818 63.432 61.859 60.737
60.737 60.764 1.612
-, sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss—s—s
5m fc| 78|Ted Klaus 98 Van Dieman FC 74.699 67.851 65.577 65.356
67.524 65.505 65.356 4.619
—_—_—————————————————ss————
6m fc| 192 | Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 75.860 70.315 67.452 65.721
68.594 68.017 65.744 0.365
68.377 65.721
e, P\ ¥Pr—»[-«{[f{P\rtf{r‘t+ fl’IEF ", U PF e
'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm ff| 18| Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 72.725 67.061 66.844 66.844




67.280

133.417+dnf|105.442

'Formula V' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm fv| 95|John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 68.626 65.770 64.986 64.222
64.981 66.077 64.662 -
64.222 65.621 65.229

2m fv| 119 | Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 73.984 70.433 70.442 69.513
69.972 71.575 71.583 5.291
70.081 69.513 71.122

'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm sv| 81|Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 64.065 59.547 58.307 57.996F|2
58.529 60.280 57.996 -
59.357 58.578 58.604

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1Tm | sm| 88|Jeremy Deitzel 03 Mitsubishi Evo 56.618 57.216 55.505 54.781R
54.781 57.484 55.999 -
59.885 62.187

2Tm | sm| 211 | Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 64.724 60.435 59.337 58.597
59.769 61.141 59.451 3.816
58.597 58.685 58.802

3m | sm| 19|Michael Robinson Chevy Camaro 69.976 63.653 62.599 59.584
61.454 64.825 60.588 0.987
60.150 60.828 59.584

4 m | sm| 308 |Ryan Hetrick 98 Subaru Impreza RS 70.073 65.190 65.360 62.133
64.581 64.491 63.404 2.549
62.308 62.133 62.643

5m | sm 9 | John Moyer 84 Chevy Camaro 80.177 69.668 68.184 64.592
65.979 66.375 66.543 2.459
65.392 64.592 65.483

'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | ssm| 911 | Fabio Vlacci 91 Toyota MR2 64.162 62.995 63.743 61.066
61.996 65.554 62.405 -
61.066 62.356 61.246

2m [ssm| 091 ]|Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 78.126 68.782 64.414 61.225
63.311 66.181 64.056 0.159
62.831 61.225 61.936

3m |ssm 09 | George Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 67.069 62.962 63.724 62.002
62.835 62.426 62.002 0.777
62.244 62.729 62.085

'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm | v1| 153|Dave Smith 59 AH Sprite 72.694 70.802 70.909 70.693
72.409 70.845 70.799 -
70.693

'Vintage 2' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1Tm v2 38| Sue Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 88.360 86.647 89.158 84.434
86.765 85.933 85.379 -




84.699 84.434 85.983
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Times Best
1Tm | hl| 27|Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan 69.719 63.300 62.781 62.086
62.687 66.149 63.214 -
63.097 62.124 62.086

2Tm | h1| 149|Bill Shields 64 MG B 66.912 63.580 65.259 62.456
63.201 63.917 63.963 0.370
62.456 62.919 62.613
| e e e
3Tm | hil| 14|Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 66.987 64.431 63.339 62.931
63.239 64.693 63.478 0.475
63.793 62.931
. __________________________________________________________________. .|
4Tm hl| 212 | Duane Foley 71 Opel 70.570 64.820 63.852 63.097
63.339 64.150 63.097 0.166
63.605 64.132
| e e e
5m hl| 22|Evan Zlock 71 Opel Ascona 80.175 73.154 71.993 65.370
68.520 69.253 67.467 2.273
65.370 66.566
s  ————\ ——"—"—"""——''\ . - ————————— "}
6m h1l] 821 | Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 70.707 66.968 119.103 65.799
67.459 66.578 66.881 0.429
66.848 65.799
| e
7m hl| 283 |Robert R Oswald Sr. VW Bug 80.191 68.381 67.744 67.744
68.977 69.452 68.351 1.945
68.452
- s-usasasasaaaasaaaauaaaaaaaa
8m hl]| 82|Tom Knorr 64 Austin Healey Sprite 75.166 73.022 71.707 70.257
71.189 73.119 70.618 2.513
71.251 70.660 70.257
| e S ———————————————————
9m hl| 49|Joanna Shields 64 MG B 76.468 75.297 75.817 72.593
75.073 75.925 73.145 2.336
72.593 73.239 72.777
.|
10 m| hl| 29]|Spencer Hogan 67 Austin Mini 83.355 77.485 78.172 74.920
75.986 75.451 74.920 2.327
- —— — |
11 m| h1| 107 |Peter Stillwell 65 BMW 93.992 83.439 80.075 77.584
80.141 80.022 77.584 2.664
77.772 77.659
——-----------=aaaasa-=aasasaaaaaaaaaaGgaaa=
'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm | h2| 71]|Richard Good 71 Triumph TR6 67.655 64.241 64.977 62.643R
64.646 64.397 63.333 -
62.643
. __________________________________________________________________. .|
2m h2| 10| Peter Stillwell 72 Porsche 911 68.045 66.896 65.021 63.949
65.604 64.969 64.171 1.306
64.544 63.949 64.414

'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm h3]| 157 [ Robert D'Amore 68 McKee MK8 64.220 61.083 61.981 57.153F|2
59.580 57.153 62.842 -

‘Special 1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1

Times

Best



1Tm sl| 11]|George George Bowland |02 BBR Shark 51.070 50.657 51.713 50.657
50.773 -
- —  —  —  —  —  — — — — — — — — |
'Special 2' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1Tm s2| 116 | Morgan Wilson 64 Beach Formula Mark 5 63.324 61.095 60.258 58.542
79.043 59.812 59.576 -
58.542
| e e e I
2m s2| 232 |John Hartnett 04 Klaus HK-2 82.799 63.946 61.962 59.317
59.317 0.775
—_—_—————————————————ss————
3m s2| 05]|Steve Marsh 10 Subaru juSTI 71.982 70.210 66.227 63.068
68.648 66.782 64.950 3.751
64.611 63.357 63.068

Top Times Of Day

Time

Class

Driver

Raw time

50.657

sl

11

George George Bowland




Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #3 - 2009 Pagoda Hillclimb
Timed Entries: 85

Pos. | Class # | Rookie | Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. | From 1st
im s1| 11 George George Bowland [ 02 BBR Shark 50.65710.000 0.000
2m sm| 88 Jeremy Deitzel 03 Mitsubishi Evo 54.78114.124 4.124
3m gt2| 28 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 55.013]0.232 4.356
4m fc| 191 Jason Keffer 82 Sparon 55.188(0.175 4.531
5m h3| 157 Robert D'Amore 68 McKee MK8 57.153]1.965 6.496
6m dsr| 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 57.212(0.059 6.555
7m fc| 66 K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger 57.47510.263 6.818
8m sv| 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 57.99610.521 7.339
9m s2| 116 Morgan Wilson 64 Beach Formula Mark 5 58.542(0.546 7.885
10m sm| 211 Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 58.597|0.055 7.940
11m fc| 92 John Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 59.125]0.528 8.468
12m s2| 232 John Hartnett 04 Klaus HK-2 59.31710.192 8.660
13m sm 19 Michael Robinson Chevy Camaro 59.58410.267 8.927
14m csr| 15 Paul Levengood 89 Toyota World Sport 59.72310.139 9.066
15m| esp| 341 Steve Lewis 04 Mustang 60.229]0.506 9.572
16m gt3| 156 Mike Ancas 95 Dodge Neon 60.715)0.486| 10.058
17m fc| 91 Jack Danko 95 Van Deiman 60.737(0.022| 10.080
18m| spo| 16a Gordon Wise 93 Mazda RX-7 61.002)0.265| 10.345
19m| ssm| 911 Fabio Vlacci 91 Toyota MR2 61.066|0.064| 10.409
20m as| 97 Jim Chernavge 95 Mustang 61.083)0.017| 10.426
21lm| ssm| 091 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 61.225]0.142| 10.568
22m| inex| 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing Thunder Roadste 61.53810.313| 10.881
23m as 6 Dave Miller 91 Chevy Camaro 61.743|0.205| 11.086
24m| ssm| 09 George Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 62.002)10.259| 11.345
25m hi| 27 Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan 62.086(0.084| 11.429
26m sm| 308| Nov |Ryan Hetrick 98 Subaru Impreza RS 62.133(0.047| 11.476
27m h1l| 149 Bill Shields 64 MG B 62.45610.323 | 11.799
28m ep 62 David Miller 62 Triumph Tr4 62.502(0.046| 11.845
29m h2] 71| Nov |[Richard Good 71 Triumph TR6 62.64310.141| 11.986
30m ita| 193 Kendrick Giambattista |95 Dodge Neon ACR 62.66710.024| 12.010
31m hl 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 62.931(0.264| 12.274
32m s2| 05| Nov [Steve Marsh 10 Subaru juSTI 63.06810.137 | 12.411
33m hl]| 212 Duane Foley 71 Opel 63.097(0.029| 12.440
34m| gt3| 236 Joe Specht 83 VW GTI 63.397(0.300| 12.740
35m ital] 44 Michael Crocker 95 Dodge Neon ACR 63.76310.366| 13.106
36m stu 16 John Torhan 90 Porsche 944 63.819(0.056| 13.162
37m h2 10 Peter Stillwell 72 Porsche 911 63.949]0.130| 13.292
38m fv| 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 64.222(0.273| 13.565
39m hp| 190 Geoff Craig 80 Fiat X 1/9 64.480(0.258| 13.823
40m sm 9 John Moyer 84 Chevy Camaro 64.59210.112| 13.935
41m ep| 46 Paul Behofist 70 Porsche 914-6 64.936(0.344| 14.279




42m| csp| 881 Bill Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 64.973)10.037| 14.316
43m ita| 168 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic 65.096 |10.123| 14.439
44m itc 7 David Yeager 76 VW Scirocco 65.140)10.044 | 14.483
45m ital] 411 Carl Hindman 88 Volkswagon Scirocco 65.14910.009| 14.492
46m fc| 78 Ted Klaus 98 Van Dieman FC 65.356 |10.207 | 14.699
47m hi| 22 Evan Zlock 71 Opel Ascona 65.370(0.014| 14.713
48m as| 30 Steve Tumolo jr. 85 Ford Mustang 65.375/0.005| 14.718
49m itb| 84 Steve DeTurck 84 Volkswagon GTI 65.651)10.276 | 14.994
50m fc| 192 Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 65.721(0.070| 15.064
51m hl] 821 Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 65.79910.078| 15.142
52m| inex| 45 William Kotyk 37 Ford Legend 66.07610.277| 15.419
53m gtl| 196 William Sekella Honda Civic 66.60910.533| 15.952
54m| ssb| 50 Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 66.63410.025| 15.977
55m ff| 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 66.84410.210| 16.187
56m its| 03 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX-7 66.939)|0.095( 16.282
57m| csp| 888 Carl Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 67.14710.208| 16.490
58m fsp | m17 Chris Mower 97 Dodge Neon 67.369(0.222| 16.712
59m gtl| 961 Daniel Frasier Honda Civic 67.59710.228| 16.940
60m h1l]| 283 Robert R Oswald Sr. VW Bug 67.74410.147| 17.087
61m| esp 1 Nancy Lewis 04 Mustang 67.772]10.028| 17.115
62m csp| 103 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 67.8940.122| 17.237
63m| csp| 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 67.992(0.098| 17.335
64m fp| 68 Tim Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 68.45810.466 | 17.801
65m ite| 336| Nov |[Dave Gray 85 Corvette Coupe 68.505/0.047| 17.848
66m itb| 37 Kye Maciejcyk VW 68.735]10.230( 18.078
67m| csp| 177 Kirt Weidner 90 Mazda Rx-7 69.285)10.550| 18.628
68m fv| 119 Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 69.513(0.228| 18.856
69m gt3| 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 70.02710.514| 19.370
70m hi| 82 Tom Knorr 64 Austin Healey Sprite 70.25710.230| 19.600
71m hp| 13 Richard Kase 67 MGB GT 70.42410.167 | 19.767
72m vl| 153 Dave Smith 59 AH Sprite 70.693]0.269| 20.036
73m itb| 130 Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 71.081)0.388| 20.424
74m Ssc 75 Donald DeHart 96 Dodge Neon 71.517]0.436| 20.860
75m ssc| 17 David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 71.570]0.053| 20.913
76m gtl| 43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5 71.94110.371| 21.284
77m hi| 49 Joanna Shields 64 MG B 72.593]0.652| 21.936
78m fsp 24 Richard Shortuse VW GTi 72.71910.126| 22.062
79m| ssb| 47 Randall Hartinger 03 Cooper S Mini 72.861)10.142| 22.204
80m its| 113 Mark Childs Pontiac Fiero 73.215]|0.354| 22.558
81m itb| 36 Donald Zaroda 88 Mustang 73.48910.274| 22.832
82m hi]| 29 Spencer Hogan 67 Austin Mini 74.92011.431| 24.263
83m hl| 107 Nov |Peter Stillwell 65 BMW 77.584(2.664| 26.927
84m itc] 51 Wendy Kuhn 77 VW Rabbit 78.215]10.631| 27.558
85m v2| 38 Sue Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 84.43416.219| 33.777




